Section 5311
RURAL AREA
FORMULA
PROGRAM

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

Federal Local

Federal Local

Federal Local

Federal Local

Federal Local

Federal Local

5311

$10,417,902 | $10,417,902

$11,459,692 $11,459,692

$12,605,661 $12,605,661

$13,866,228 $13,866,228

$15,252,850 $15,252,850

$16,778,135 $16,778,135

53119f) Intercity Bus

$1,838,454 $1,838,454

$2,022,299 $2,022,299

$2,184,083 $2,184,083

$2,358,810 $2,358,810

$2,547,515 $2,547,515

$2,751,316 $2,751,316

Rural Transportation
Assistance Program (100%
Federally Funded)

$248,604 NA

$268,492 NA

$289,972 NA

$313,169 NA

$338,223 NA

$365,281 NA

Appalachian Development
Public Transportation
Assistance Formula
Program

$2,732,479 $2,732,479

$2,951,077 $2,951,077

$4,421,619 $4,421,619

$4,942,137 $4,942,137

$5,337,508 $5,337,508

$5,764,509 $5,764,509
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