Section 5311 RURAL AREA FORMULA PROGRAM	2023		2024		2025		2026		2027		2028	
	Federal	Local										
5311	\$10,417,902	\$10,417,902	\$11,459,692	\$11,459,692	\$12,605,661	\$12,605,661	\$13,866,228	\$13,866,228	\$15,252,850	\$15,252,850	\$16,778,135	\$16,778,135
53119f) Intercity Bus	\$1,838,454	\$1,838,454	\$2,022,299	\$2,022,299	\$2,184,083	\$2,184,083	\$2,358,810	\$2,358,810	\$2,547,515	\$2,547,515	\$2,751,316	\$2,751,316
Rural Transportation Assistance Program (100% Federally Funded)	\$248,604	NA	\$268,492	NA	\$289,972	NA	\$313,169	NA	\$338,223	NA	\$365,281	NA
Appalachian Development Public Transportation Assistance Formula Program	\$2,732,479	\$2,732,479	\$2,951,077	\$2,951,077	\$4,421,619	\$4,421,619	\$4,942,137	\$4,942,137	\$5,337,508	\$5,337,508	\$5,764,509	\$5,764,509